FINANCIAL EXPRESS

punjab national bank

Gokhivera Vasai East, 1st Floor, Hilton Arcade, Evershine City, Vasai East-401208 Tel: 9175168144, Email-bo107110@pnb.co.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

To All concerned, The below mentioned locker holders are hereby notified that the locker rent mentioned against their names are overdue for payment despite our several notices. We therefore notify that if the entire overdue rent is not paid within 60 days from the date of this publication, Bank shall be left with no option but to break open the locker and deal with the articles found, if any, as per bank rules, entirely at your risk and responsibility, as per the locker agreement. All the expenses for the breaking the locker shall be borne by he locker holder, in addition to the overdue locker rent.

We hereby request the below listed locker holders to pay rent due against their respective locker Immediately within the above-mentioned period, falling with above stated action shall be initiated.

Sr. No			Overdue Rent/ due Since	
1.		Seemadevi Gaggar, Sunilkumar Gaggar, Prithviraj Gaggar, C/303, Rashmi Garden CHS. Near Last Stop, Evershine City, Vasai East-401208.	Rs. 11,306.00 01.04.2020	

Branch Head Place: Mumbai **Punjab National Bank** Date: 30.12.2024



Indian Bank ALLAHABAD

Prabhadevi Branch, Ground Floor, Aman Chambers, Veer Savarkar Marg. Near Gammon House, Opp. Datta Mandir, Prabhadevi, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 E-mail: prabhadevi@indianbank.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE APPENDIX - IV (for immovable property)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 11.10.2024 Calling upon the Borrower Satam Sanjay Dattaram (Borrower/Mortgagor), Suresh Jethalal Thakar (Guarantor) and Nilima Sanjay Satam (Guarantor) with our Prabhadevi Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,41,222.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs and Forty One Thousand and Two hundred and Twenty Two Only) and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 30.12.2024.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for an amount of Rs. 14,41,222.00 and interest thereon. We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Flat No. B/201 admeasuring 280 Sq. ft., Blue Heaven CHS, Ltd, Rebello Road CTS No. 1029 & 1030, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400050.

Date: 30.12.2024 Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer, Indian Bank

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of M/s. Nicholas Piramal India Ltd (Now Changed to M/s. Piramal Enterprises Ltd) having its Registered Office at Piramal Ananta, Agastya Corporate Park, Opposite Fire Brigade, Kamani Junction, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 40007 Maharashtra, India & M/s. Godrej Consumer Products Ltd having its Registered Office at Godrej One 4th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079, Maharashtra registered in the name of the following Shareholder's have been lost by them

Sr. Name of the Name of the Certificate

No.	Company	Folio No	Shareholder	No./s	Distinctive Nos.	No of Shares
1,	Godrei	0317502	Kalyan Singh Mehta	529862	65704865 - 65705664	800 shares Rs.1/- paid up
	Consumer Products Ltd			585554	740299725 - 740300624	800 shares Rs.1/- paid up
				609006	1081340517 - 1081341316	800 shares Rs. 1/- paid up
					111000000000000000000000000000000000000	Total 2400 shares Rs.1/- Paid Up
2.	Nicholas Piramal	KR00205	Kalyan Singh Mehta	367989	37439122-37439208	87. Shares Rs. 101- peid Up
NO.	India Ltd	NOUSES NO EST				Total 87 Shares Rs.10/- Paid Up
3.	Nicholas Piramal India Ltd	K005241	Kalyan Singh Mehta	20654	1781501 -1781560	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				20655	1781551 - 1781600	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				20656	1781601 - 1781650	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				20657	1781651-1781700	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				43069	3591877 - 3591926	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				43070	3591927 - 3591976	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				43071	3591977 - 3592026	50 shares Rs. 10 / Paid Up
				43072	3592027 - 3592076	50 shares Rs. 10 /- Paid Up
				78050	6500348 - 6500397	60 shares Rs. 10 /- Paid Up
				78051	6500398 - 6500447	50 shares Rs. 10 /- Paid Up
				78052	6500448 - 6500472	25 shares Rs. 10i- Paid Up
				104778	8705465 - 8705514	50 shares Rs. 10:- Paid Up
				104779	8706515 - 8706564	50 shares Rs. 10/- Paid Up
				104780	8705565 - 8705614	50 shares Rs. 10:- Paid Up
				104781	8705615 - 8705664	50 shares Rs. 10/- Paid Up
				104782	8705665 - 8705714	50 shares Rs 10/- Paid Up
				104783	8705715 - 8705726	12 shares Rs.10/- Paid Up
						Total 787 Shares Rs.10/- Paid Up

certificates.

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate's should lodge such claim with the Company M/s. Godrej Consumer Products Ltd & M/s. Nicholas Piramal India Ltd or its Registrar and Transfer Agents Link Intime India Private Limited 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, L.B. S. Marg Vikhroli (W) Mumbai - 400083 TEL: 022 49186270 for both above Companies within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Juplicate Share Certificate/s.

Name of Shareholde Place : Chennai KALYAN SINGH MEHTA Date: 31.12.2024

CIN: L65910KL1992PLC006623

MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD. Registered Office: W - 4/638A, Manappuram House, P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India **GOLD AUCTION NOTICE**

The pledges, in specific and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of the gold ornaments pledged in the below accounts is proposed to be conducted at the following branches on 16/01/2025 from 10.00 am onwards. We are auctioning gold ornaments defaulted customers who have failed to make payment of his/her loan amount despite being notified by registered letters. Unauctioned items shall be auctioned on any other days without further notice. Changes in venue or date (if any)will be displayed at auction centre and on website without any further notice.

List of pledges:-

BEED, HIRALAL CHOWK BEED, 134680700024790, 4805, 4811, 4842, 4868, 4902, 4967, 134680730047420, 7581, PARLI VAIJNATH BEED, 134760700028025, 8191, 8207, DHULE, GANDHICHOWK DHULE, 126040700030509, 0848, 0860, 0907, 0911, 0957, SHIRPUR DHULE, 134060700019330, 9373, 9385, 9407, 9412, 9418, 134060730009601, HINGOLI, HINGOLI, 138310700002620, 2699, SADAR BAZAR HINGOLI, 134780700010906, 1007, 134780730013344, 3454, JALNA, AMBAD JALNA, 133010700042632, 2751, 133010730019289, 9340, BHOKERDAN ROAD JALNA, 133830700026989, 7134, 133830730032738, CHAMAN JALNA, 134740700038751, 8983, 8990, 9082, 134740730039810, 9812, 9884, 134740730040025, 0092, 134740750000115, 134740780000201, MAMA CHOWK JALNA, 132040700034846, 4922, 4946, 4977, PARATHUR JALNA, 133220700049523, 9677, 9723, 133220730026799, LATUR, AUSA MAIN ROAD, 137450700006136, AUSA ROAD LATUR, 139160700004316, 4367, CHANSHUK ROAD LATUR, 134830700028682, 134830730021733, 2000, SHIVAJI CHOWK AHMEDPUR, 138240700003606, 3612, UDGIR, 137460700004241, 4297, 4306, 4313, NANDED, ANAND NAGAR NANDED, 126680700041246, 1321, 1368, 1384, 1426, 1432, 1551, 126680730018862, 9095, 9154, 9241,

DHARMABAD NANDED, 133530700026821, 7004, 7072, 7077, 7090, 7094, 133530730008923, 8938, KINWAT NANDED, 134800700041484, MAIN ROAD BHOKAR, 133050700054577, 4904, 4909, 5150, 5168, 5175, 5186, 133050730015231, 5394, 5396, 5399, 5428, 5429, PETH UMRI NANDED, 134790700028304, TARODA NAKA NANDED, 132380700033258, 3375, 3382, 132380730021123, 1318, DAMAN, BUS

STAND DAMAN, 139410700003504, 3692, 3719, 3720, 139410730001251, 1261, DABHEL, 139210700002693,

139210730002776, DAMAN, 114770700037254, 7290, 7315, 7340, 7365. 7444, 7475, 7553, 114770730015472, 5751.

Persons wishing to participate in the above auction shall comply with the following:- Interested Bidders should submit Rs. 10,000/- as EMD (refundable to unsuccessful bidders)by way of Cash on the same day of auction. Bidders should carry valid ID card/PAN card. For more details please contact 8089292353.

Authorised Officer For Manappuram Finance Ltd **L&T Finance Limited**

(formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 **CIN No.:** L67120MH2008PLC181833 **Branch office:** Mumbai

TAURUS ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Email: customercare@taurusmutualfund.com

Head Office & Regd Office : 3rd Floor, 301-304, Chandravillas Co-op

Premises Society Ltd., AML Centre 2, 8 Mahal Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali

A copy of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the schemes of Taurus Mutual Fund along

NOTICE

PUBLIC CAUTION NOTICE

BE ALERT, BE VIGILANT AND EXERCISE CAUTION

Fake Mobile App using the name of Taurus Mutual Fund

It has been observed by Taurus Asset Management Company Limited (the 'Company').

the investment manager of Taurus Mutual Fund (the 'Fund'), that a fake mobile app has been created on 'Playstore App' with name "Taurrus Mutual Fund" in which the name of

'Taurus Mutual Fund' has been misspelt to make a similar name, possibly with the

intention of misleading or defrauding members of the public. Following is the URL link

Members of the public in general are hereby cautioned that our Company / Taurus Mutual Fund currently do not have any mobile app and are in no way associated with

these fake links/accounts on the Play store App. Any person using these fake links

would do so be entirely at their risk and our Company / Taurus Mutual Fund shall not

be responsible or liable for any losses whatsoever that may be suffered by anyone. We

Please note that the above lists are not exhaustive and there may be other channels /

platforms through which the Fraudsters might be perpetrating fraud in the name of

In case you come across any such fake social media groups/entities and fraudulent

activity, you are requested to kindly contact the Company/Taurus Mutual Fund at

customercare@taurusmutualfund.com so that appropriate action may be taken to curb

Facebook:https://www.facebook.com/people/Taurus-Mutual-Fund/61552037605096/

For information on our products/services or for investing with us, we urge investors to

visit our website at https://www.taurusmutualfund.com/ or contact our 'Official Points

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related

For Taurus Asset Management Company Ltd.

(Investment Manager for Taurus Mutual Fund)

Authorised Signatory

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.taurus.app.taurusgrp

advise the investors to not fall prey to these fake link/account and stay vigilant.

For your reference, mentioned below are our official handles:

2. Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/taurusmutualfund/

Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/company/taurusmutualfund/

1. Official website: https://www.taurusmutualfund.com/

4. X('earlier Twitter): https://x.com/taurusmf?s=11

This notice is being issued in public interest.

Caves Road, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel: 022 - 6624 2700

with application form may be obtained from Fund's website.

CIN: U67190MH1993PLC073154

www.taurusmutualfund.com

of the fake mobile app:

Company/Fund and/or its officials.

such malafide activities.

of Acceptance'.

Place: Mumbai

Date: December 30, 2024

documents carefully.



POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule-8(1)]

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of L&T Finance Limited (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred by Section 13(12) of the said Act read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notices calling upon the Borrower/Co-borrowers and Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice appended below within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization. The Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein under in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on this notice.

Loan	Borrower/s/		Dem	and Notice	Date and Type	
Account Number	Co-borrower/s & Guarantors Name	Description of the Mortgaged Properties	Date	Outstanding Amount (₹)	of Possession Taken	
19032222, H175022507	1) Navin Poddar As Borrower And 2) Pooja Madan Yadav	All the piece and parcel of the Property Address: Unit No. J – 303, Totally Admeasuring 549 Sq. Ft I.e 51.00 Sq. Mtrs, Along With 1 Car Parking Space, In Wing – J, In Building Known As Primia, Palava Primia E To J, Lake Shore Greens, Situated, Lying And Being At Village Khoni, Taluka Kalyan And District Thane, Dombivali - 421 202		Rs. 50,97,361.90/- As on 08-10-2024	26.12.2024 Symbolic Possession	

The Borrower/ Co-borrowers/ Guarantors in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing in the property would be subject to the charge of L&T Finance Limited for an amount mentioned in the demand notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization.

TAURUS

Mutual Fund

Date: 31.12.2024 Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that under instructions from our client/s, we are investigating the title of TAUSIF MANSOOR SENDHU, having his address at Dahgaon Road, Near Jama Masjid, Vaholi, Kalyan - 421 301, an adult, Indian Inhabitant, as the owner of the undermentioned property.

Any person or persons having any claim, demand, share, right, title and/or

interest of any nature whatsoever in the undermentioned property or any part thereof by way of any agreement, sale, transfer, mortgage, charge, lien, encumbrance, gift, bequest, release, exchange, easement, right, covenant and condition, tenancy, right of occupancy, assignment, lease, sub lease, leave and license, partnership deed, loans, use, possession, partition, trust, inheritance, outstanding taxes and/or levies, outgoings & maintenance, attachment, injunction, decree, order, award, lis-pendens and/or by virtue of the original documents of title being in their possession/custody or otherwise in any manner howsoever and whatsoever are required to make the same known in writing, alongwith certified true copies of documentary proof, to the undersigned, having their office at 2nd Floor, Bhagyodaya Building, 79, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023, within fourteen (14) days from the date hereof, otherwise the same shall be considered as waived.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:

Agricultural lands situate at Village Waholi, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, within the limits of Zilla Parishad Thane, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Kalyan and Grampanchayat Waholi in Revenue Village of Waholi within the Registration District of Kalvan bearing:

1. Survey No. 85 Hissa No. 5 admeasuring 650 sq. mtrs.,

Survey No. 86 Hissa No. 8 admeasuring 2250 sq. mtrs., Survey No. 86 Hissa No. 10 admeasuring 960 sq. mtrs.

FOR M/S. MARKAND GANDHI & CO.

Dated this 31st day of December, 2024.

(Partner) **Advocates & Solicitors**

SATYEN VORA

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Godrej One, Eastern Express Hwy, Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400079

PUBLIC NOTICE

Godrej Consumer Product Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate[s] for the undermentioned securities of the Company has been lost/misplaced and the holder of the said securities / applicant has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates.

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation.

Name(s) of the Holder	face value	No.of Securities	No.	Distinctive number[s]
Rashmin Shantilal Rajani	Equity and Rs.1/-	240 240	551077 594217	69954717 - 69954956 741792376 - 741792615
Place : Thane Date : 31/12/2024				Rashmin Shantilal Rajani Name of holder

"FORM NO. URC-2" Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application has been made to the Registrar MCA Registrar of company Mumbai that 30/11/2016 a LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares, or as a company Name is SUKRITI TRADING LIMITED. The principal objects of the company are as

a) Whole sale of other agriculture raw materials

A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at B-418, Floor-4, Plot-CS 286, Aurus Chambers, Shivram Seth Amrutwar Road, BDD Chawl, Worll, Mumbai City, Maharashtra-400013, India.

Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Central Registration Centre (CRC) in New Delhi is IICA Building, 5th Floor, Plot No P-6,7,8, Sector-5,IMT Manesar, Gurugaon, Haryana-122050, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office.

Dated: 30.12.2024 1. Kusum Malhotra 2. Vanitha Malhotra

Name (s) of Applicant

IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P.) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies. associations individuals advertising in newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

CAPITAL INDIA

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Office: 701, 7th Floor, Aggarwal Corporate Tower, Plot No. 23, District Centre, Rajendra Place,

New Delhi - 110008, Ph. No. 011-6914 6000

Corporate Office: Level - 20, Birla Aurora, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Ph. No. 022-4503 6000

Website: www.capitalindia.com, Email ID: secretarial@capitalindia.com_ Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC128577

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION TO THE MEMBERS NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act,

2013 ("Act"), read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations, (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time) and General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, read with the subsequent circulars issued in this regard and General Circular No. 9/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with the Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 03, 2024. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Circulars"), the approval of the Members of Capital India Finance Limited "Company"), is being sought through Postal Ballot by voting only through electronic means ("Remote E-Voting") vide Notice dated December 24, 2024, together with the explanatory statement ("Postal Ballot Notice") pursuant to Section 102 of the Act ("Postal Ballot").

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on December 30, 2024, by email only to those Members who have registered their email addresses with the Company or KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company ("KFintech") or depository / depository participants ("DPs") and whose name appears in the register of members/list of beneficial owners as on Friday, December 27, 2024 ("Cut-off Date"), Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot form and prepaid business reply envelope, have not been sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. Members of the Company holding shares either in physical or electronic form as on the Cut-off Date shall cast. their vote electronically. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off Date. Once the vote on the Resolution(s) is cast by a member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

The Postal Ballot Notice indicating the instructions for Remote E-Voting along with the explanatory statement is also available on the website of the Company at www.capitalindia.com, on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed and on the website of KFIntech at The communication of assent or dissent by the Members would take place only through Remote E-Voting. In

this regard the Company has engaged the services of KFintech, for providing the Remote E-Voting facility to the Shareholders. The Remote E-Voting facility will be available during the following period:

Commencement of Remote E-Voting 09:00 a.m. (IST) on Tuesday, December 31, 2024 05:00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 End of Remote E-Voting The Remote E-Voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time, and the Remote E-Voting module shall be forthwith disabled by KFintech upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

Any member who has not received the Postal Ballot Notice, may obtain the same by sending an email to KFintech at evoting@kfintech.com under the copy to secretarial@capitalindia.com.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before January 30, 2025, at the registered office of the Company situated at 701, 7th Floor, Aggarwal Corporate Tower, Plot No. 23, District Centre, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008 and shall be communicated to BSE Limited and would also be displayed at the registered office of the Company and on its website www.capitalindia.com. For any query and/or grievance, in respect of Remote E-Voting, Members may refer to the Help &

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and Remote E-Voting user manual available at the download section of https://evoting.kfintech.com (KFintech Website) or contact Mr. N Shiva Kumar, at evoting@kfintech.com or call KFintech's toll free No. 1-800-309-4001 for any further clarifications. The Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, are requested to register their e-mail addresses with their depository participants in respect of shares held in electronic form. In respect of shares held in physical form, Members are requested to register/update their email addresses with KFintech by submitting

form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at www.capitalindia.com) duly filed and signed along with requisite supporting documents to evoting@kfintech.com or at Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana – 500 032. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and in particular, the manner of casting vote through Remote E-Voting.

Place: New Delhi

Date: December 30, 2024

For Capital India Finance Limited

Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Sulabh Kaushal

financialexp.epapr.in

